APPROVAL OF PROJECT 

The project titled "laying of 132 KV D/C transmission line from Ramban grid to 

Konkan Railway ISS grid at Sangaldan" has been approved by the Northern 

Railway for an amount of Rs 241800000.00 (Twenty four crore Eighteen lakhs 

only) .The amount has been transferred by the Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd 

and Power Development Department (PDD) now JKPTCL has to execute the 

project. The necessary communication of Chief Engineer/USBRL Northern Railway 
Jammu to the Principal Secretary/Commissioner power Development